sccA OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RONOFFS

T

== Sgpeed Trag

2020 Runoffs Road America

| GT3 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.
GT3 Qual 3 10/8/2020 10:00 . .... .

Qualifying (22:00 Time) started at 10:08:28

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd $2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd $2Tm S3Tm
4 10:19:53.547 2:33.483 117.856 44.014 125.064 1:03.818 45.651
(32) Michael Lewis 5 10:22:27.360 2:33.813 118.539 44.010 129.418 1:02.814 46.989
1 10:13:01.529 4:02.549 100.605 1:06.012 43.998 6 10:25:05.610 2:38.250 120.106 43.714 131.287 1:02.508 52.028
2 10:15:23.411 2:21.882 129.213 40.367 140.536 58.558 42.957 7 10:27:39.291 2:33.681 110.980 45.048 128.806 1:02.453 46.180
3 10:17:46.088 2:22.677 129.623 40.512 140.536 58.874 43.291 8 10:30:13.212 2:33.921 119.754 44.273 129.213 1:03.313 46.335
4 10:20:10.689 2:24.601 128.806 41.422 141.264 59.725 43.454 P9 10:33:08.926 2:55.714 121.173 43.191 124.683 1:07.047
5 10:22:34.965 2:24.276 128.806 40.728 140.778 59.657 43.891
6 10:25:00.520 2:25.555 129.623 40.994 140.536 1:00.087 44 474 (91) Ken Nelson
7 10:27:25.898 2:25.378 128.402 41.349 141.021 1:00.161 43.868 1 10:12:05.270 3:16.631 105.674 1:14.064 50.368
p8 10:30:01.332 2:35.434 128.201 42.400 141.264 1:00.735 2 10:14:47.108 2:41.838 116.017 45.986 127.006 1:07.564 48.288
3 10:17:24.835 2:37.727 116.513 45.239 129.009 1:05.572 46.916
(1) Jeff Dernehl 4 10:20:00.716 2:35.881 117.686 44.469 129.213 1:04.576 46.836
1 10:11:25.637 2:56.814 115.689 1:04.654 44.750 5 10:22:35.533 2:34.817 117.517 44422 129.213 1:03.610 46.785
2 10:13:48.013 2:22.376 135.417 40.298 148.174 59.381 42.697 6 10:25:10.867 2:35.334 116.347 44.255 129.623 1:03.849 47.230
3 10:16:10.323 2:22.310 135.417 39.856 148.174 59.588 42.866 7 10:27:47.073 2:36.206 116.679 44.553 128.806 1:04.384 47.269
4 10:18:40.446 2:30.123 44.581 8 10:30:22.566 2:35.493 116.017 44.638 127.601 1:04.052 46.803
5 10:21:02.519 2:22.073 135.417 148.713 59.183 42.889 9 10:32:58.417 2:35.851 116.347 44.239 128.201 1:04.374 47.238
6 10:23:41.432 2:38.913 135.867 43.500 120.815 1:08.428 46.985
7 10:26:03.849 2:22.417 135.193 39.904 149.528 59.632 42.881 (199) Taz Harvey
p8 10:29:15.068 3:11.219 135.642 46.882 112.661 1:09.353 1 10:11:44.106 3:01.464 115.853 1:07.697 45.272
p2 10:14:39.428 2:55.322 130.867 41.729 141.509 1:05.125
(38) Troy Ermish
1 10:11:32.947 2:52.374 116.182 1:03.484 43.956
2 10:13:55.137 2:22.190 129.623 40.772 139.339 58.610 42.808
3 10:16:17.337 2:22.200 129.829 40.650 139.339 58.397 43.153
p4 10:19:22.680 3:05.343 130.035 51.060 106.639 1:09.694
(4) Tony Ave
1 10:11:31.796 2:52.915 107.905 1:04.867 44.640
2 10:14:00.425 2:28.629 124.873 44.656 137.466 1:00.322 43.651
3 10:16:23.624 2:23.199 128.000 41.335 140.295 58.802 43.062
4 10:18:46.548 2:22.924 129.829 40.938 141.264 58.716 43.270
5 10:21:09.366 2:22.818 129.213 41.062 140.536 58.544 43.212
6 10:23:37.525 2:28.159 129.623 40.945 141.754 1:02.690 44.524
p7 10:26:14.480 2:36.955 129.213 40.985 142.000 59.121
(47) Stacy Wilson
1 10:11:44.706 3:01.298 119.754 1:05.711 45.445
2 10:14:13.874 2:29.168 132.350 41.654 142.743 1:03.158 44.356
3 10:16:40.214 2:26.340 131.923 41.320 142.000 1:01.135 43.885
4 10:19:06.413 2:26.199 131.923 41.412 142.000 1:00.758 44.029
5 10:21:32.730 2:26.317 131.710 41.303 142.743 1:00.808 44.206
p6 10:24:16.503 2:43.773 131.710 43.343 112.044 1:03.392
7 10:29:54.738 5:38.235 142.993 1:01.875 43.767
8 10:32:19.884 2:25.146 132.136 142.743 1:00.379 43.597
(78) Rob Warkocki
1 10:11:45.245 3:00.309 120.459 1:05.281 45.554
2 10:14:14.120 2:28.875 132.564 41.548 139.577 1:03.347 43.980
3 10:16:40.895 2:26.775 134.526 41.390 142.743 1:01.502 43.883
4 10:19:08.818 2:27.923 133.212 41.045 139.102 1:00.953 45.925
5 10:21:35.177 2:26.359 129.418 41.497 144.000 1:00.743 44.119
6 10:24:01.771 2:26.594 131.287 41.095 144.254 1:01.451 44.048
7 10:26:27.558 2:25.787 131.287 41.307 144.000 1:00.714 43.766
p8 10:29:20.792 2:53.234 131.498 44.291 109.641 1:05.584
(77) Michael Heintzman
1 10:11:47.215 3:00.546 126.613 1:05.396 46.762
2 10:14:17.779 2:30.564 125.641 42.214 136.776 1:02.225 46.125
3 10:16:47.740 2:29.961 126.222 42.530 136.093 1:02.495 44.936
4 10:19:18.010 2:30.270 126.222 42.750 136.320 1:02.428 45.092
5 10:21:46.538 2:28.528 125.834 42.912 136.776 1:01.133 44.483
p6 10:24:28.404 2:41.866 126.222 42.566 136.320 1:01.064
(70) Bryan Floyd
1 10:12:05.805 3:16.150 108.190 1:13.190 50.471
2 10:14:46.940 2:41.135 118.197 45.694 122.443 1:07.565 47.876
3 10:17:20.064 2:33.124 119.930 43.118 128.201 1:03.295 46.711
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Ken Patterson Race Director Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.
Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5 www.mylaps.com
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